
 DORSET COUNTY AGE GROUP SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING FIGURE COMPETITION 8th May 2011

FIGURE RESULTS  12 & Under

Figure 1. Ballet Leg Single     1.6 Figure 2. Walkover Front     2.1
Figure 3. Neptunus          1.8 Figure 4. Barracuda     2.0

Pos   Competitor Club FIG 1 FIG 2 FIG 3 FIG 4 TOTAL DIV Tx10 PEN RESULT R x 50%

1 Emily Banfield SG 8.640 11.480 9.240 10.867 40.227 53.636 53.636 26.818
2 Emma Godden SG 8.373 10.430 8.520 10.467 37.790 50.387 50.387 25.194
3 Rebecca Womersley SG 8.107 10.500 9.000 10.133 37.740 50.320 50.320 25.160

FIGURE RESULTS  13/14
Figure 1. Walkover Back     2.0  Figure 2. Porpoise Spinning 360°    2.0
Figure 3. Barracuda Spinning 180°     2.1  Figure 4. Flamingo Bent Knee     2.4

Pos   Competitor Club FIG 1 FIG 2 FIG 3 FIG 4 TOTAL DIV Tx10 PEN RESULT R x 50%

1 Alexandra Banfield SG 11.400 11.267 11.970 13.680 48.317 56.844 56.844 28.422
2 Charlotte Mansell WD 11.000 10.400 11.410 13.360 46.170 54.318 54.318 27.159
3 Sophie Godden SG 10.800 10.667 11.340 12.960 45.767 53.844 53.844 26.922
4 Ella Ridge SG 10.600 9.667 10.360 12.160 42.787 50.338 50.338 25.169

FIGURE RESULTS  15/16
Figure 1. Kip Split Closing 180°     2.5  Figure 2. Ibis Continuous Spin 720°     2.8  
Figure 3. Porpoise Full Twist     2.5  Figure 4. Knight     3.1

Pos   Competitor Club FIG 1 FIG 2 FIG 3 FIG 4 TOTAL DIV Tx10 PEN RESULT R x 50%

1 Abi Riddington SG 14.167 15.493 13.833 16.843 60.336 55.354 55.354 27.677
2 Annabel Dullage SG 13.083 14.840 12.583 16.120 56.626 51.950 51.950 25.975
3 Jessie Element WD 13.833 15.027 11.333 16.843 57.036 52.327 2 50.327 25.164

FIGURE RESULTS  18 & OVER
Figure 1. Kip Split Closing 180°     2.5  Figure 2. Ibis Continuous Spin 720°     2.8
Figure 3. Porpoise Full Twist     2.5  Figure 4. Knight     3.1

Pos   Competitor Club FIG 1 FIG 2 FIG 3 FIG 4 TOTAL DIV Tx10 PEN RESULT R x 50%

1 Amy Meredith SG 14.833 16.800 15.000 18.497 65.130 59.752 59.752 29.876
2 Evie Holcombe WD 14.417 16.240 14.833 18.393 63.883 58.608 58.608 29.304
3 Gemma Lawrence WD 14.000 15.867 13.833 17.463 61.163 56.113 56.113 28.057
4 Christina Lorimer SG 13.833 14.840 12.667 16.223 57.563 52.810 52.810 26.405
5 Kathryn McGlone-Thomson SG 12.750 13.720 12.583 15.707 54.760 50.239 50.239 25.120



DORSET COUNTY AGE GROUPS SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING COMPETITION 14th May 2011

Pos      Competitor Club  J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 HILO 50%/50% TOTAL 50%RT 50%FIG RESULT
TOT-

SOLO ROUTINE RESULTS 12/U
 

1 Emily Banfield SG TM 5.6 5.4 5.4 5.7 5.6 16.6 27.667 55.834 27.917 Fig S 26.818 54.735
AI 5.7 5.4 5.5 5.7 5.7 16.9 28.167  PEN

2 Rebecca Womersley SG TM 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.3 5.2 15.9 26.500 53.167 26.584 Fig S 25.160 51.744
AI 5.3 5.4 5.3 5.5 5.3 16.0 26.667  PEN

3 Emma Godden SG TM 5.2 5.2 5.3 5.5 5.1 15.7 26.167 52.334 26.167 Fig S 25.194 51.361
AI 5.3 5.2 5.2 5.4 5.2 15.7 26.167  PEN

SOLO ROUTINE RESULTS 13/14

1 Alexandra Banfield SG TM 5.7 5.8 5.8 5.9 5.8 17.4 29.000 57.833 28.917 Fig S 28.422 57.339
AI 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.8 5.9 17.3 28.833  PEN

2 Charlotte Mansell WD TM 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.6 5.7 16.9 28.167 56.667 28.334 Fig S 27.159 55.493
AI 5.7 5.8 5.8 5.5 5.6 17.1 28.500  PEN

3 Sophie Godden SG TM 5.3 5.5 5.6 5.6 5.6 16.7 27.833 55.500 27.750 Fig S 26.922 54.672
AI 5.4 5.5 5.5 5.6 5.7 16.6 27.667  PEN

4 Ella Ridge SG TM 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.7 16.5 27.500 54.833 27.417 Fig S 25.169 52.586
AI 5.5 5.4 5.4 5.7 5.5 16.4 27.333  PEN

SOLO ROUTINE RESULTS 15/16

1 Abi Riddington SG TM 5.5 5.7 5.7 5.8 5.8 17.2 28.667 56.667 28.334 Fig S 27.677 56.011
AI 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.8 5.6 16.8 28.000  PEN

2 Annabel Dullage SG TM 5.5 5.5 5.6 5.6 5.5 16.6 27.667 55.167 27.584 Fig S 25.975 53.559
AI 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.6 5.4 16.5 27.500  PEN

3 Jessie Element WD TM 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.6 5.7 16.9 28.167 56.167 28.084 Fig S 25.164 53.248
AI 5.6 5.5 5.8 5.4 5.7 16.8 28.000  PEN

SOLO ROUTINE RESULTS 17/O

1 Amy Meredith SG TM 5.8 5.9 6.1 6.3 6.0 18.0 30.000 60.500 30.250 Fig S 29.876 60.126
AI 6.0 6.2 6.2 6.1 6.0 18.3 30.500  PEN

2 Evie Holcombe WD TM 5.8 6.0 6.2 6.1 5.8 17.9 29.833 59.500 29.750 Fig S 29.304 59.054
AI 5.9 6.0 6.3 5.9 5.9 17.8 29.667  PEN

3 Christina Lorimer SG TM 5.6 5.6 5.5 5.8 5.6 16.8 28.000 56.500 28.250 Fig S 26.405 54.655
AI 5.7 5.7 5.4 5.7 5.7 17.1 28.500  PEN

4 Kathryn McGlone-Thomson SG TM 5.3 5.4 5.6 5.3 5.2 16.0 26.667 53.500 26.750 Fig S 25.120 51.870
AI 5.5 5.3 5.6 5.3 5.3 16.1 26.833  PEN



DORSET COUNTY NOVICE, GRADE 1 & GRADE 2 SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING COMPETITION 14th May 2011

Pos      Competitor Club  J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 HILO 50%/50% TOTAL RESULT
TOT-

SOLO ROUTINE RESULTS NOVICE
 

1 Hannah Gale WD EX 5.4 5.5 5.3 5.2 5.6 16.2 27.000 53.833 Fig S 53.833
OI 5.4 5.6 5.4 5.3 5.2 16.1 26.833  PEN

2 Octavia Kurn WD EX 5.1 5.2 5.4 5.2 5.4 15.8 26.333 52.333 Fig S 52.333
OI 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.2 5.1 15.6 26.000  PEN

3 Jessica Hankey WY EX 4.8 5.3 5.0 5.3 5.1 15.4 25.667 51.334 Fig S 51.334
OI 4.9 5.4 4.9 5.3 5.2 15.4 25.667  PEN

4 Bethany Mansell WD EX 5.3 5.4 4.9 5.0 4.8 15.2 25.333 51.166 Fig S 51.166
  OI 5.4 5.4 5.0 5.1 4.6 15.5 25.833  PEN

5 Jessica Camsooksai SG EX 4.6 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.8 14.6 24.333 48.333 Fig S 48.333
OI 4.7 4.9 4.8 5.0 4.7 14.4 24.000  PEN

6 Hannh Cummigs SG EX 4.7 5.1 4.8 4.8 4.2 14.3 23.833 48.166 Fig S 48.166
OI 4.7 5.0 4.9 5.0 4.3 14.6 24.333  PEN

7 Hannah Weston SG EX 4.5 4.9 4.7 4.8 4.7 14.2 23.667 47.667 Fig S 47.667
OI 4.5 5.0 4.7 4.9 4.8 14.4 24.000  PEN

 
SOLO ROUTINE RESULTS GRADE 1  

 
1 Georgina Galton SG EX 5.6 5.7 5.7 5.6 5.6 16.9 28.167 56.500 Fig S 56.500

OI 5.6 5.6 5.8 5.7 5.7 17.0 28.333  PEN
2 Danielle Condell WD EX 5.4 5.6 5.6 5.5 5.4 16.5 27.500 55.167 Fig S 55.167

OI 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.5 5.4 16.6 27.667  PEN

SOLO ROUTINE RESULTS GRADE 2  
 

1 Jessie Hughes WD EX 5.7 5.8 5.6 5.7 5.8 17.2 28.667 57.167 Fig S 57.167
OI 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 17.1 28.500  PEN

2 Gemma Hughes WD EX 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.6 5.6 17.0 28.333 57.000 Fig S 57.000
OI 5.8 5.6 5.8 5.7 5.7 17.2 28.667  PEN

The winner of the TIMPSON CUP for Novice Solo is:
Hannah Gale of West Dorset

The winner of the SPORTSGEAR TROPHY for Grade 1 Solo is:
Georgina Galton of Seagulls

The winner of the SEALIFE TROPHY for Grade 2 Solo is:
Jessie Hughes from West Dorset



DORSET COUNTY NOVICE, GRADE 1 & GRADE 2 SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING COMPETITION 14th May 2011

Pos      Competitor Club  J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 HILO 50%/50% TOTAL  PEN  RESULT
TOT-

DUET RESULTS NOVICE

1 Olivia Cregg WD EX 5.0 5.0 4.6 5.0 4.4 14.6 24.333 49.000 49.000
Ava Wickham OI 5.1 5.1 4.7 5.0 4.5 14.8 24.667  

DUET RESULTS GRADE 1

1 Bethany Mansell WD EX 5.3 5.2 5.2 5.2 4.7 15.6 26.000 52.167 52.167
Danielle Condell OI 5.4 5.3 5.3 5.1 5.0 15.7 26.167  

DUET RESULTS GRADE 2

1 Jessie Hughes WD EX 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.2 5.5 16.2 27.000 54.333 54.333
Gemma Hughes OI 5.6 5.4 5.5 5.3 5.5 16.4 27.333  

The winners of the CORALIE THOMPSON SHIELD for Novice Duet are:
Olivia Cregg & Ava Wickham of West Dorset

The winners of the JUDITH ANNETT TROPHY for Grade 2 Duet are:
Gemma & Jessie Hughes of West Dorset

DORSET COUNTY  OPEN TEAM SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING COMPETITION 14th May 2011

Pos      Competitor Club  J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 HILO 50%/50% TOTAL  PEN  RESULT

1 Seagulls SG TM 5.7 5.8 5.8 5.7 6.1 17.3 28.833 58.500 58.500
AI 6.0 5.9 5.9 5.8 6.0 17.8 29.667  

2 West Dorset WD TM 5.8 5.5 5.7 5.5 5.9 17.0 28.333 57.166 57.166
AI 5.9 5.7 5.8 5.7 5.8 17.3 28.833  

DORSET COUNTY  OPEN DUET SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING COMPETITION 14th May 2011

Pos      Competitor Club  J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 HILO 50%/50% TOTAL  PEN  RESULT

1 Georgina Galton SG TM 5.4 5.4 5.3 5.2 5.5 16.1 26.833 54.000 54.000
Annabel Dullage AI 5.5 5.4 5.2 5.4 5.5 16.3 27.167  



DORSET COUNTY SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING AGE GROUP DUETS 14th  May 2011

Pos      Competitor Club  J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 HILO 50%/50% TOTAL 50%RT 50%FIG RESULT
TOT-

DUET RESULTS 13/14

1 Emily Banfield SG TM 5.9 5.6 5.7 5.4 5.8 17.1 28.500 57.167 28.584 Fig S 27.620 56.204
Alexandra Banfield AI 6.0 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.9 17.2 28.667  PEN

2 Emma Godden SG TM 5.3 5.3 5.0 5.2 5.5 15.8 26.333 53.000 26.500 Fig S 26.058 52.558
Sophie Godden AI 5.4 5.3 5.1 5.3 5.4 16.0 26.667 PEN

DUET RESULTS 15/16/17

1 Jessie Element WD TM 5.7 5.5 5.4 5.3 5.7 16.6 27.667 55.667 27.834 Fig S 26.161 53.995
Charlotte Mansell AI 5.8 5.5 5.5 5.3 5.8 16.8 28.000  PEN

DUET RESULTS 18/Over

1 Evie Holcombe WD TM 5.7 5.7 5.8 5.6 5.6 17.0 28.333 57.000 28.500 Fig S 28.680 57.180
Gemma Lawrence AI 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.6 5.9 17.2 28.667  PEN

2 Christina Lorimer SG TM 5.7 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.7 17.1 28.500 57.500 28.750 Fig S 28.141 56.891
Amy Meredith AI 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.8 17.4 29.000  PEN

1 Amy Meredith from Seagulls with a score of:- 60.126

2 Evie Holcombe from West Dorset with a score of:- 59.054

3 Alexandra Banfield from Seagulls with a score of:- 57.339

1 Evie Holcombe & Gemma Lawrence from West Dorset with a score of:- 57.180

2 Amy Meredith & Christina Lorimer from Seagulls with a score of:- 56.891

3 Jessie Element & Charlotte Mansell from West Dorset with a score of:- 53.995

The winner of the Mrs. P.A. Rae-Stanley Plate for the Open Team Competition  is:
Seagulls Synchro Team

The winner of the HEWITT SHIELD for 12 years & Under is:
Emily Banfield from Seagulls Synchro

The winner of the WESSEX CUP for 13/14 years is:
Alexandra Banfield from Seagulls Synchro

The winner of the TRAVIS PERKINS SHIELD for 15/16 years is:
Abi Riddington from Seagulls Synchro

The winner of the BARBARA-ANNE TROPHY for 17 years and over is:
Amy Meredith from Seagulls Synchro

The winners of the CELIA BELL TRAY for the Championship Duet are:
Evie Holcombe & Gemma Lawrence  from West Dorset

The winner of the FIGURE PLAQUE for the best Solo Routine is:
Amy Meredith from Seagulls Synchro

The winner of the POOLE S.C. PLATE for the Overall Champion is:
Amy Meredith from Seagulls Synchro

DORSET COUNTY SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIP 14th     May 2011

DORSET COUNTY SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING DUET CHAMPIONSHIP 14th     May 2011
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